KELSEY LAKE Deputy Election Administrator

Deputy Election Registrar



PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 110 S. SYCAMORE ST., ROOM 100 CARTHAGE, TX 75633 TELEPHONE (903) 693-0370 FAX (903) 693-7283

LORETTA MASON

Election Administrator Voter Registrar

May 24, 2024

Panola County Commissioners' Court

RE: Purchase of new pollpads

I am writing requesting that the commissioners court allow the Panola County Elections office to use the election service contract fund to purchase new IPads to be used during elections. I have attached a quote from Knowink to this letter in the amount of \$8,600.00.

We were allowed to purchase tablets in 2023 those tablets are not working as we expected them to work. We need the ipads because we know they work more efficiently to help us get voters checked in quicker.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Poritto mason

Loretta Mason

KNOWiNK, LLC. 460 N Lindbergh Blvd Saint Louis, MO 63141 +1 8557655723 http://knowink.com Estimate



ADDRESS

Loretta Mason Panola County Elections 110 S Sycamore St Room 100 Carthage, TX 75633

ESTIMATE #	DATE	
8866	05/21/2024	-

SHIP TO

Loretta Mason Panola County Elections 110 S Sycamore St Room 100 Carthage, TX 75633

DATE	ITEM	HARDWARE/SOFTWARE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	iPad 9th gen Wi-Fi		24	300.00	7,200.00
	Poll Pad Sled		24	17.50	420.00
	Poll Pair Cable	Connects Poll Pad with ExpressVote Printer	4	125.00	500.00
	Shipping		24	20.00	480.00
	SU		SUBTOT	AL	8,600.00
			TAX		0.00
			TOTAL		USD 8,600.00

Accepted By

Rodan & Me fame

Accepted Date

JUN 0 4 2024

John

Terms of Subscription

Subject to acceptance of the Master Software License & Service Agreement will be a (3) three year agreement. The term will begin effective on the date of equipment acceptance. All Poll Pad software comes with the standard (12) twelve month warranty. Post Election reporting included required VR Extract and digital e-Roster.